

Sessions (Spl) Case No- 03/2024

Or. No. 11

Dt.14.03.2024.

Accused **Himangshu Kumar** is produced from J.C.

Today is fixed for production of the accused **Himangshu Kumar** from J.C and for hearing the bail petition dt.26.02.2024 and for hearing in respect of prayer of the I.O for discharging the other FIR named accused **Hemanta Mandal** from this case and for supply of copies U/s.207 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P Mr. R.S Tripathy is present.

Relevant redacted copies of police papers have been supplied to the accused person today U/s.207 Cr.P.C.

Defacto complainant is absent.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant files a petition and prays for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. Prayer for an adjournment filed by Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant is hereby allowed today.

So, at the time of hearing of the bail petition the presence of the defacto complainant is mandatory.

Let the bail petition be fixed on the next date for hearing.

Prosecution is hereby directed to issue fresh notice to the defacto complainant asking him to be present before this court on next date at the time of hearing of the bail petition.

Call for the C.D on the next date.

To 21.03.2024 for production of the accused Himangshu Kumar from J.C and for hearing the bail petition dt.26.02.2024 and for hearing in respect of prayer of the I.O for discharging the other FIR named accused Hemanta Mandal from this case and for further order.

Accused Himangshu Kumar is hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00673)**