

**S.C. (Spl) Case No. 03 of 2024**

**Ord. No. 16**

**Dt. 09.05.2024**

**Regula P.O is on leave.**

Sole accused person namely Himangshu Kumar is produced from J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present today.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and for hearing in respect of prayer of the I.O for discharging the other FIR named accused Hemanta Mandal from this case.

Ld. Lawyer Smt. Chhanda Chatterjee files petition for the accused namely Himangshu Kumar, praying for bail on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served to the Ld. Spl. P.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the defacto complainant files adjournment petition and praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served.

Pryer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Defacto Complainant is directed to appear before this on the next date.

The case is adjourned today.

**Todate 20.05.2024 for** production of the accused person and for hearing in respect of prayer of the I.O for discharging the other FIR named accused Hemanta Mandal from this case and for hearing the bail petition.

**Call for C.D.**

Accused person is hereby remanded to J.C till the next date.

D/C

A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia.(i/c)

A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia.(i/c)