

S.C. (Spl.) Case No. 03 of 2024

Ord. No. 10
dt. 05.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on C.B. and evidence.

The sole accused person namely **Himangshu Kumar** on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present today.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present today.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To date i.e. 06.02.2026 for appearance of the sole accused person on C.B. and evidence.

The prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses and produce the seized Alamats if any, on the next date.

Accused person is on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.