

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.03 of 2024
S.T. No.73 of 2024

Or. No. 12

Dt.07.02.2026

Sole accused **Himangsu Kumar** on C.B is present and has filed hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. R.S Tripathy is present. Ld. Defence Lawyer is present.

Today is fixed for evidence from prosecution side.

01 witness namely, Nimai Ch. Nemo, the I.O of this case is present today.

Said witness is examined as P.W.7 and is cross-examined in full and is discharged.

The proceeding of this case is done in camera.

No other witness is present.

On the verbal submission of the Ld. Spl. P.P the evidence from prosecution side is hereby closed.

To 11.02.2026 for appearance of accused and for examination of accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Accused person is on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
J.O Code No.WB00729.