

S.C (Spl) Case No.03 of 2024
S.T. No. 73 of 2024

Ord. No.13
11.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on C.B. and examination of accused person U/S 313 Cr.P.C.

The sole accused person namely **Himangsu Kumar** is present by filing hazira. Ld. Spl. P.P. is present today.

The sole accused person namely **Himangsu Kumar** is examined U/S- 313 Cr.P.C. wherein the accused person declined to adduce any evidence.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 07.03.2026 for appearance of accused person on C.B. and hearing argument. Accused person is on C.B. as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia

